JOSEPH C. DI DUCA PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Joseph C. "Joe" Di Duca, of Los Gatos, California, served a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs after his election at the association's 62nd annual convention held in Montreal, Quebec, Canada, June 1979.

Past Director Di Duca, presently a private real estate investor, was also involved in the construction industry for 42 years.

A Life Member of the Los Gatos Lions Club, Lion Di Duca has served as his club's president, as zone chairman, deputy district governor, 100% district governor, chairman of the White Cane Leo Club and Student Speaker Committees, and as a member of the International Relations Forum.

For his efforts on behalf of the association, he has received a Master Key Award, three Extension Awards, the International Leadership Award, five International President's Awards and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor bestowed upon association members.

Besides his Lion activities, Past Director Di Duca is a member of the Common Wealth Club of California, a founding charter member of the Los Gatos Horsemen Association and a member of the Los Gatos Chamber of Commerce and Paradise Chamber of Commerce.

He and his wife, Beatrice, have three children.